

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6096/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2006 in CRLR No. 456/2006
of The

HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

CHANDRIKA PRASAD @ GUDDA YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF C.G.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

this Court Registry is directed to send the compromise filed in

for verification to the Trial Court. The Trial Court shall submit a report,

after proper verification, to this Court within three months of receipt of

the compromise.

Meanwhile, it is directed that the petitioners shall be released on

bail on furnishing two sureties of Rs. 10000/- each and a personal bond

of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhati

a)

Court Master

Court Master