

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6096/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2006 in CRLR No. 456/2006
of The

HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

CHANDRIKA PRASAD @ GUDDA YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF C.G.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and compromise petition and office report)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Appeal is disposed of in terms of signed order.

(Pardedeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL. APPEAL NO. 509 of 2007

(ARISING OUT OF S.L.P. (CRL.) NO. 6096 OF 2006)

CHANDRIKA PRASAD @ GUDDA YADAV & ANR.APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF C.G.

. . . .RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the order dated 8.12.2006 passed by this Court, a

report dated 24.1.2007 has already been received from the court of

Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Kabirdham (Kawardha). Looking

to the facts and circumstances of the case, we reduce the

sentence of the appellants under Sections 294/323/325 read with

Section 34 IPC to the sentence already undergone by them.

Appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

.....J.

[DALVEER BHANDARI]

NEW DELHI

APRIL 9, 2007